3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART " | ECR-17-00123] emao] | RK | TE
TERMINATOR MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 | 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799 | 2063440 |
2151803~ 1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151803-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151803-4 : : : : bt op -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : A — 1 1 — 11?2;22§4i3 giiiakFFEgﬁﬁDOWN ,lg%
2151803-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151803-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T EIARE LoD S 3
e ans : e CnTue LE et At SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - H T R T R T 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN e
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 1 | | | | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 74
) ) SERVO : - - - - - - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
SR : NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i ; i i i i i NEEEE RN 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
5151803~ 7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE ] ) ) ) ) ] ] - | REF |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
: -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
: -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
APPLICATOR DATA - N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
CRIMP STZE TYPE R 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
WIRE |1 .68 mm [.066] F - 1 1 1 1 1 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
INSUL |2.29 mm [.090] oV - | - [rEF[REF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
APPLICATOR INSTRUCT[ONS (T3 AN - T v [T [ 1] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 3
408-10389 ~ R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
-2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
TERMINAL DATA. YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL  YAZAKI CRIMP SPECIFICATION e e
TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR FEMALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR TERMINAL (TAB) TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR TERMINAL (TAB) ST - - T [ 7 2r19740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 57
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - el 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
5.00-5.50 mm NI [.40-2.00 mm [.055-.079 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm IN] @D1.40-2.20 mm [.055- 087 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm INJ 1.40-2.20 mm [.055-.087 INJ - ! - 1 1 1 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINAL JYPES 72-WT10-1457 : : TERMINAL JYPES 72-WT08-673 : - TERMINAL ‘ JYPES 72-WT08-67]1 - N -3 -[3]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
APPL] cm ON APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON ) ) 22222 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 161
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION ) ) SPECIFICATION ST T 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
- - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPUED@ , ,
Aﬁﬁ AEX - - -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL VAZAKL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL VAZAKL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL VAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL VAZAKT TERMINAL -4 4 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
(A) 1572829~ (A) T116-4100-02 (A) 1572829-2 () T116-4100-08 (B) 286669-2 (B) 7114-4100-08 (C) 286669-1 [ (C) 7114-4100-2 | -] | | | w 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
R 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
: -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT oy p s p P ) cli9603 T [FEED CAM, POST FEED il
SIT/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | W W W W 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASTC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
0 50mm? | 00+/-0.05 [.0394/- 002] 7.2 0 50mm? | 10+/-0.05 [.043+/- 002] 6 4 0. 50mm? | 05+/-0.05 [.041+/- 002] 6.8 S I N I I O I B c119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
0.30mm2 or 0.35mm2 | 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/- 0027 8.3 - 0. 35mm? | 00+/-0.05 [ 039+/- 002] 7.2 0.30mm2 or 0.35mm2 | 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/- 002] 7.2 S I O O R I 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, HoHS (M8 X 29) 41
B T 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
B T 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
*WARNIT NG N | | | | 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO [N 1 { 1 1 1 f;;ggzéjg ESE;éRﬁDﬂE;MEHXL 22
N LARGEST WIRE ST/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B B 0703835 1SCR BHSC Rens (Wd ¥ 0] >3
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ’ ’
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HETGHT SETTING R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, ST T 1 T 1 [ 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L O O U B 1901086-6 |PLATE, STRIP OULDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -] -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT “lele e e e cecto SPRING, COMPRESSTON 2l
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L T O 306835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151803-4 -] 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151803-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151803-5 S L L 13c0928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151803-6 R 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE : / :
WPPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - -] - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A N - 8-21084-0 |0O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 252 R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. - T - - - -
I B VLA S 1 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 | NN 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180, - - - - 1 - 20799881 BUSHING, LCHS-12, MISUMI 249 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 7
A - -] - 21196411 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 3 252, R 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247 N - T e 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 Nt b ] 2-1333225-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE " | | | | 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |44 - - /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L N N R O R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |[243 S A R N N o
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“X‘SPARE CCED CAM STORAGE L OCATION REFER O INSTRUCTION SufET R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124 R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - fa fa - - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, MO X 16 240 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 1633963-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
z/\x U R e el eaton e e et Ut < - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 R 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 12
OV e TR s AND ATTACH 1O ThE oAt o on T mack erie - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238 N 1-568176-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
L ORI REFER TO NS TRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDTTIONAL TT]-T| 6| -5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g T 7| 6] 5] 2] 1] PART NO DESCRIPTION s
TEROVZTT2 — S
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) L HUANG —) | !
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4. 80. e e e LS. zzﬁziliNWE — i/ZE$ ferribure, A TTTOS 008
ATLANTIC VERSION : |
4/\g TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED. RS : Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @1 21 e
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES i :
, , e A 00779 (C=2151803 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVF

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
<:> COPTRIGHT 20 %x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= =—05.04£0.5

\\WGIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

]
S

£W7.8i0.5
i .
HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
‘i’REF /://‘H'WEF
I
I -

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

VATion | W 08NOV2OT2 (G TE Connectivit
K. HUANG — J
CHSK ‘1 08NOV2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 08NOV2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lrc i 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @1t B3 e i
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A100779 [C=2151803
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) MVA e

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(O) copvriGHT 20 21195991 A 60

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SACTETC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART R R
TERMINATOR I REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2151803-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151803-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326 f 821518034 f : f N [ [ L [ 1-1752354-8 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 160
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i l 1 1 1 giig!OWV EégﬂétgyﬁgRégggE5&O L0l l;g
2-2151803-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151803-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 7523552 [GUIDE PIN. NOLDDOWN B
e ans : T SERVO MECHANTCAL FEED | 2119949~ 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - N R R R 510453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT [172
LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 I 994969 - | MAGNET. RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
2-2151803-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
7-2151803-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT : - - - : - - - - - -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
AN - T v v [ 1] 8-21084-1 JO-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- - -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
N 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN | 45
APPLICATOR DATA - 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
CRIMP <177 - 4] 4] 4] s 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
WIRE |1.68 mm [.066] F - - - - | 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TNSUL 12 29 wm [ 090 oV - b ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4]
N 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED [ 40
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
408-10389 L] NN 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 ¥ .854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF | 36
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
TERMINAL NAME: 1 5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR FEMALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR TERMINAL (TAB) TERMINAL NAME: 1.5 SYSTEM CONNECTOR TERMINAL (TAB) ol N (R A R O O |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T ] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE SWP LENGTH —1 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | REFL - - ] 11994471 PEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, OF |1
—= Anl - [ v [ ] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
5.00-5.50 mm IN] 1 40-2.00 mm [.055-.079 INJ 5.00-5.50 mm 17 IN] 1.40-2.20 mm [.055-.087 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm IN] [ 40-2.20 mm [.055-.087 IN]
N [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL JYPES T2-WT10-1457 : : TERMINAL JYPES T2-WT08-673 - - TERMINAL JYPES 72-WT08-671 : — T Te8083 0 TSCR SKT M AP Rens W T 5T 5
APPL ] CAT QN APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON : O, :
N 455888-1  |[SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TERMINALS AFW>LI{ZDAE§ TERMINALS APW)LIEZDAQ& TERMINALS APF}LIEZDAQ& I 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKI TERMINAL B N I U I c119740-1 | TAG, LDENTIF ICATION 6/
() 1572629-1 | (A) 7116-4100-02 | (A) 1572829-2 | (A) 1116-4100-08 (B) 286669-2 | (B) 7114-4100-08 (C) 286669-1 [ (C) 7114-4100-2 | - e jeje e | 216807871  SCREW, DRIVE, HH, Rofis, 2 x .188 66
N 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3| 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
-l 2] 2] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
: : : - - - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE t—|CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ Legy|CRIMP HEIGHT f.@ CRIMP HEIGHT
=) =) = ) - - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
510 @ mm [ INCH] || REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F—|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F——|mm [INCH] = 1| REFERENCE SETTING T T T T T T T 50180300 THUT HEY REG RoRS W3 =5
0. 50mm? | 00+/-0.05 [.039+/- 0021 7.2 0. 50mm? | 104/-0.05 [.043+/- 002] 6. 4 0. 50mm2 1.054/-0.05 [, 041+/-.002] 6.8 - - : ’ ’ B
T3 e 0 35 T 00 0 0 L 03er 000 B _ N 1901681-1  |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
0.30mm?2 or 0.35mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [ . 035+/-.002] 8.3 0.35mm? 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 1.7 : : : : : : : _ _ _ 1 D 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6 0 49
- - - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
N 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
N 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING B R 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO S L A R 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
(1] LARGEST WIRE ST/ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - f f f f ;?g?ii;? igi’HEi;C’FEXEéEéWMé ZO; o g;
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T T T - 1370908-0 1SPACER STRIP GUTDE . 30
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS witL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. " 7 [ 7 | 1| 1901086-6 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
A N [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
-l 2] 2] 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T T T 520797 RAG TERMINAL ot
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N D O 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
QEE&%E%%ALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2151803-4 B T S T 003714 (R, of L AU SHLDR 0.0 DA X 0.0 -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151803-4 S LA A I A S c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 c |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151803-5 R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE A B T o B c119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS . - 1 1 1 1 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 1 - W 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
S\ apel v PART NUMBER 1 23418-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 62 180 - - -] - 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (s
e B AR NMBER S iate e OCTITE TO ThRE ALY OF teu a4s - - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
A - 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. R 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 N - 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/BN MAGNET MUST BE ORTENTED CORRECTLY 1N ORDER TO PROPERLY - 2079764-1 [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST[243 Nl ] 2-1333225-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. 6\ - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 - - - - - - |
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S T A 1802 1 sed, SRL D LAP W3 X 4.0 IELE — T .
R e A T Ry - 2 | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 1240 R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - 1 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 - 1 | | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
s - - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238 N 1633963-6  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
o o I R RO R PR O SR - 2119740-2  |TAG, [DENTIFICATION 1213 R 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
- - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198 N 1-568176-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
CEMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACE TO THE LOCATION ON BAck SiDE “77|-27]-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o S77|-27]-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T TR b CRAMAZ A JoE VR o 110 EVEETIONIC SOOI T D 0BNOV2012 — |
I N FOR MAT I ON ) SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K HUANG TE Coﬂﬂec* VI “’y
CHSK ‘1 08NOV201°2 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT RECOMMENDED. e OTERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 0BNOV20TZ [wawe |
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o S AL Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1o 7 Applicator
S h own on o h C C % O 3 O TF 4 & 4 O TF 4 @Eg i i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES 4 :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151803 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

F
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= = 5.0£0.5

"H!jij
N[ e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

@

17.8£0.95

—H

ZP
‘l’) REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF
|

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TR AR R N e [ 08NOvZ0T2 ST
CHSK ‘1 08NOV2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; O8NOV2012 VAvE ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 RC tos Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC £0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg BRI
. SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA 4 -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151803
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



